
 A3 CABINET OFFICERS   

2013-2014 

 

    

OFFICE   NAME/ADDRESS   

District Governor 

(Millbrook) 

Albert Munneke (Barb) 

805 Hwy 7A 

Cavan, ON     L0A 1C0 

amunneke@nexicom.net  

705-944-5744 

 

1st Vice-DG 

(Bowmanville) 

Linda Duffie 

22 Morgandale Crescent 

Bowmanville, ON     L1C 3N2 

linda.duffie@bell.net 

905-623-8780 

 

2nd Vice-DG 

(Wellington)  

 

Janet Marissen (Harry) 

419 County Road 19, R.R.# 1 

Belleville,  ON     K8N 4Z1 

janetmarissen@hotmail.com 

613-961-0990   

 

 

Immed. Past DG 

(Newburgh-

Camden) 

Mary Ann Smith (Victor) 

1540 Croydon Road 

Enterprise, ON     K0K 1Z0 

smithma@queensu.ca 

613-379-9972 

 

Region 10 Chair 

(Millbrook)) 

Susan Taylor (Gord) 

9 Main Street 

Millbrook, ON     L0A 1C0 

rc10a3@gmail.com. 

705-932-2103 

 

 

Zone 10N Chair 

( Peterborough ) 

Frank Hewitt 
763 MOUNTAIN ASH ROAD 

PETERBOROUGH ON  K9J 8K 

 hbrothers10@hotmail.com 

705 868 8916 

 

Zone 10C Chair 

(Trent Campus) 

Lucas Martignetti 

2321 Mountland Drive. 

Peterborough, ON. K9K 1W3 

lucasmartignetti@gmail.com 

705-741-3876 

 

Zone 10S Chair 

((Newcastle) 

Heather Griffin 

5 Liberty Place  

Bowmanville, ON    L1C 1W7 

hgriff551@acn.ne 

905-623-4535 

 

 

Region 43 Chair 

(Trenton) 

Harm Zylstra (Elaine) 

River Valley Road 

R.R. 4 Stirling, ON   K0K 3E0 

rc43a3@gmail.com 

613-921-1413 

 

 

Zone Chair 43E 

(Bellville) 

Chris Chamberlain (Cathy) 

16 Ryerson Street, RR#1 

Bellville, ON.  K8N 4Z1 

lionchrisc@hotmail.com 

613-391-2098 

 

 

Zone Chair 43W 

(Norwood) 

 

Doug White ( Lisa) 

1971 7th Line Asphodel, RR#3 

Norwood, ON. K0L 2V0 

whited@nexicom.net  

705-696-3366 

 

Zone Chair 43S 

(Colborne) 

Brenda Dolha (Andy) 

114 Cowie Road.  RR#5  

Colborne, ON  K0K 1S0 

 

brenda.dolha@xplornet.com 

 905-344-7641 

 

Region 11 Chair 

(Napanee) 

Diana Lloyd (Rodney) 

R. R. 1 

Bath, ON     K0H 1Z0 

napaneelionsclub@bellnet.ca 

613-373-9374   

 

Zone Chair 11W 

(Sharbot Lake) 

William Zwier (Linda) 

3026 Long Lake Road  

Mountain Grove, ON.  K0H 

2V0 

billyz@xplornet.ca  

613-335-2053 

 

 

Zone Chair 11E 

(Amherstveiw) 

Ken Butler ( Nancy) 

140 Church Street, Apt 17, 

Napanee, ON.  K7R 4A9 

knbutler@bellnet.ca 

613-373-6053 

 

Cabinet 

Treasurer 

(Newcastle) 

Terry Graham (Jean) 

32 Remi Court, 

Newcastle, ON. L1B 1J1  

tdgraham@rogers.ca 

905-987-5239 

 

Cabinet Secretary 

(Kendal) 
Karen Christopher (Ray)   

445 Concession Road 8, 

Kendal, ON. L0A 1E0 

kchristopher@emailx.ca 

905-983-5851 
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